

## TOWN OF HYPOLUXO "Home of the Barefoot Mailman" 7580 South Federal Highway Hypoluxo, Florida 33462-6034

**MAYOR** 

Michael C. Brown

VICE MAYOR

Richard Roney

COUNCIL

Richard J. Roney

Brad R. Doyle

Linda Allen

Stephanie Kahlert

**Bob Leupp** 

Telephone (561) 582-0155

Fax (561) 582-0703

E-Mail Address: <a href="https://hypoluxo.org">hypoluxo.org</a>

Web Site http://www.hypoluxo.org

## NOTICE OF TOWN HALL MEETING

The Palm Beach County Library System has scheduled a Town Hall Meeting for the residents of the Town of Hypoluxo to discuss the potential satellite library branch at 7200 South Federal Highway (northeast corner of Federal Highway and Park Lane East).

The meeting is scheduled for Monday, December 18, 2023 at 6:00 PM at Hypoluxo Town Hall 7580 S. Federal Highway, Hypoluxo, FL

The purpose of the meeting is to provide information to residents and to seek the public's input regarding services and programs that would be considered for this location. This Town Hall is a follow up to a meeting previously held on August 29, 2023.

Members of the Hypoluxo Town Council may be in attendance.

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, any person who may require special accommodations to participate in this meeting should contact the Town of Hypoluxo Clerk's office at 561-582-0155 at least 72 hours prior to the meeting date.